508599862 06/13/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI297732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tyrfing Innovation AS	11/29/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	TI Teknologi AS
Street Address:	Haraldsgata 90
City:	Haugesund
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	5528

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10837263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: jeevon.jones@afslaw.com,patentdocket@afslaw.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Bindseil
Address Line 1: c/o ArentFox Schiff LLP
Address Line 2: 1717 K Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 2000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038275.00018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeevon Jones
SIGNATURE:	Jeevon Jones
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=038275.00018_assignment_asfiled_June-13-2024#page1.tif source=038275.00018_assignment_asfiled_June-13-2024#page2.tif source=038275.00018_assignment_asfiled_June-13-2024#page3.tif

PATENT 508599862 REEL: 067720 FRAME: 0299

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned, Tyrfing Innovation AS (hereinafter referred to

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) hereby confirms

that we are the proprietor of patent(s) and patent application(s) identified and listed on Annex A thereto (hereinafter "Patent(s) and Patent Application(s)")

that we, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent(s) and Patent Application(s), and any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, requests for continuing examination, renewals, validations, reissues, reexaminations, patent cooperation treaty equivalents and foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, to

TI teknologi AS

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

Haraldsgata 90 5528 Haugesund Norway

The Assignor has executed this document on

Signature: Morken LEABREKK

Capacity: CEO

Witness for Assignor (Name and address):

Name: Kare Hognestad Address: HÄGENHOLEN 32 4346 BRYNE

(Mitness signature)

PATENT REEL: 067720 FRAME: 0300

The Assignee has executed this document on
Signature: Name: SELR V RERG
Capacity:
Witness for Assignee (Name and address):
Name: Julie Blake
Address: 19100 Tun Standard CD
Mchitrich CA 93251 Just Jans
(Witness signature)

Annex A: List of Patent(s) and Patent Application(s)

ANNEX A Transfer of rights from Tyrfing Innovation AS to TI teknologi AS

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Norway	20200099	12.07.2018		
Norway	20171163	13.07.2017	343549	01.04.2019
Norway	20190372	08.09.2017		
United Kingdom	1903691.2	08.09.2017	2568432	13.04.2022
United States	15/773,794	27.10.2016	10,837,263	17.11.2020
				<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 067720 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 06/13/2024